Shasta County Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA)

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## The Shasta County SELPA Governing Board hereby gives notice that a public hearing will be held as follows:

The Shasta County Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) will hold a Public Hearing to adopt the <u>2023-24 SELPA Annual</u> <u>Budget Plan</u>, and the <u>2023-24 SELPA Annual Service Plan</u> E.C. 56205(b)(2) on **Thursday**, **June 15**, **2023 at 8:00 a.m.** in the upstairs Board Room of the Shasta County Office of Education.

Copies of these plans may be inspected at:

## Shasta County SELPA 1524 Magnolia Avenue Redding, CA 96001

After the Public Hearing, the SELPA Governing Board will adopt the plans for the Shasta County SELPA.

Hearing Date: Thursday, June 15, 2023

**Time:** 8:00 a.m.

Location: Board Room, Shasta County Office of Education 1644 Magnolia Avenue Redding, CA 96001

For additional information contact:

Christian Patz, SELPA Executive Director Shasta County SELPA (530) 225-0100